
Board Items Report

June 2013

Date Item # Site                                                                      Board Item

5/13/2013 M-1 Planning
Accept progress report on construction spending for new construction and modernization projects and approve new and 

revised budgets.

5/13/2013 M-2 NCM Phase 2
Approve new contract with Chavez & Associates, Inc., to provide Division of the State Architect (DSA) inspector-of-record 

(IOR) services for National City Middle School Phase 2, in the amount of $183,120.

5/13/2013 M-2 SOM 1B (Inc 1)

Ratify contract with Construction Testing and Engineering, Inc., to provide geotechnical engineering, materials testing and

special inspection services for the modernization of Project 1B (Increment 1) at Southwest Middle School, in the amount

of $14,620.

5/13/2013 M-2
SUH Track & 

Field 

Approve new contract with CQAG, LLC, to provide Division of the State Architect (DSA) inspector-of-record (IOR) services 

for Sweetwater High School Track and Field project, in the amount of $26,950.

5/13/2013 M-2 Various Sites
Approve new contract with Rotech, Inc., to provide training for contractors, engineers, architects and inspectors for 

various construction projects, and project schedule review services, in the amount of $50,000.

5/13/2013 M-2 CPH Title IX
Ratify Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Blue Coast Consulting, LLC, to provide additional Division of the State 

Architect (DSA) inspection services for Castle Park High School - Title IX Improvements Projects, in the amount of $13,440.

5/13/2013 M-2 MOM P1
Approve Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Rotech, Inc., to provide Prolog software support services, in the amount

of $1,280.

5/13/2013 M-2 MVH Title IX
Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Group Delta Consultants, Inc., to provide additional material testing and

special inspection services for Mar Vista High School - Title IX Softball Facilities Upgrade Project, in the amount of $1,218.

5/13/2013 M-3 CPH Title IX Ratify change order No. 4 with GEM Industrial Electric, Inc for the CPH Title IX project in the amount of ($722.96).

5/13/2013 M-3

CVH Project 

Demolition & 

Parking 

Improvements

Ratify change order No. 2 with Willock contracting, Inc. for the CVH Demolition and Parking Improvements project in the 

amount of $11,221.00.

5/13/2013 M-3 MVH Title IX
Ratify change order no. 2 with Nuera Contracting and Consulting, LP for the Mar Vista High Softball Facilities Upgrade 

project in the amount of $6,071.61.

5/13/2013 M-4

SUH Site 

Improvements/N

ew Parking

Ratify contract with APR Construction, Inc. for the Demolition for Site Improvements/New Parking at Sweetwater High 

School, in the amount of $44,000.



Board Items Report

June 2013

Date Item # Site                                                                      Board Item

5/13/2013 M-6

CPH Title IX 

Supplemental 

Infrastructure

Ratify contract with H Design Build for the Title IX Supplemental Infrastructure Project at CPH, in the amount of 

$43,569.11.

5/13/2013 M-9
NCM Project 2-

LLB

Authorize staff to execute the Construction Services Agreement, Site Lease and Sublease  with McCarthy Building 

Companies for the construction of the Prop O National City Middle School Project 2, in the amount of $12,450,000 to be 

paid from Prop O and Bond Anticipation Note Funds.


